## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 2769-2770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2014 in CRM No. 5617/2014 and 11/04/2014 in CRM No. 4364/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LALRAMZAUVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions as also on the Special Leave Petitions returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER