## SECTION IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

### CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITOIN

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 1681-82 OF 2015 WITH

#### CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2769 & 2770 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition )

UOI & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LALRAMZAUVA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

#### "List after three weeks."

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter. There are five respondents in the instant matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguly, Advocate has on 11.05.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of common Respondent No. 3/State of West Bengal in both matters.

It is further submitted neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received from Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 & 5.

Service of Notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 & 5.

The matters above mentioned alongwith applications are therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguly, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-3