www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1681-1682/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LALRAMZAUVA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Narmada, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service upon respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has not filed the counter affidavit, despite the warning of last opportunity. Since the time stipulated has also expired, further opportunity is hereby declined.

Presence and pleadings of all these petitions stand complete.

Registry to process the same to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com