SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1681-1682/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/06/2014in CRM No. 5617/2014,11/04/2014 in CRM No. 4364/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LALRAMZAUVA & ORS.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

> Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Ranjana Narayan, Adv. Ms.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv.

B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Narmada, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since none appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 in spite of service of notice, list after four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the judgments dated 05.06.2014 and 11.04.2014 passed by the High Court Signature Not Verified

at Calcutta in CRM Nos. 5617 and 4364 of 2014.

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.10.27 16:34:53 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com